Date of
Death

1883
1888
1893
1892
1888
1888
1877
1880
1862
1892
1892
1889
1847
1849
1867
1880
1893
1870
1870
1894
1886
1885
1880
1898
1878
1865
1861
1859

Month

November
December
April

April
February
February
April
November
October
December
February
July
August
May
November
October
August
August
August
January
January
September
September
April
August
August
March
February

Day

29
26

3
13
16
22

7
17
29
10

5

9
22
15
24
17
20
17
17
29
31
10

2
19
20

3
22

5

Surname

Gaffney
Gaffney
Gaffney
Gagne
Gagnhon
Gagnon
Gagnon
Gagnon
Gallachan
Gallagher
Gallagher
Gallup
Gardner
Gardner
Garret
Gates
Gaudette
Gaudette
Gaudette
Gaudette
Gaul
Gaul
Gaul
Gaul
Gaul
Gault
Gault
Gault

Christian Name

(still born)
(still born)
Miles
Mary

Alla

Henry M.
Josephine
Louis H.
Mary E.
Edith M.
Everett W.
Millie S.
Mary B.
Sarah Frances
George
Norman F.
Clara
Mary
Melone
Rose
James
John
William
William H
James
Caroline
Frederick
Lorenzo

Condition denotes S=Single, M=Married, W=Widowed

Highlighted area denotes information from cemeteries with no vital record
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No.

71
83
92
89
81
81
55
62
27
90
89
83

36
63
93
41
41
94
76
75
62
103
57
32
25
21

Sex
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Condition

infant
infant
M

M
child
child
M
infant
child
child
child
w
child
child
infant
infant
child
child
child

Age
Years

49
42

24

b
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30
19
53
36
98
50
17
21

Age
Months
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Date of
Death

1864
1864
1856
1842
1897
1878
1894
1892
1888
1872
1868
1861
1849
1895
1887
1869
1876
1835
1824
1880
1776
1851
1887
1889
1861
1846
1890
1777

Month

October
April
February
February
August
September
October
August
October
July
December
April
October
August
June
October
September
March
April
August
March
March
May
January
May
February
March
February

Day

12
24
26
9
4
15
5
23
12
18
20
27
4
12
3
23
2
3
2
22
3
10
24
15
15
6
27
14

Surname

Gault
Gault
Gault
Gautte
Gauwette
Gazette
Gendron
Gendron
Gendrow
Gier
Giffin
Giffin
Giffin
Giffin
Giffin
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert

Christian Name

Martha

William

William H.

David

Idel

Frederick

John James

Thomas A.

Rosa

not named

Anna

Erastus P.

Judson

Mary Stratton (wife of Erastus P. Giffin)
not named

Adeline

Albert H.

Betsey

Capt. Daniel

Charlotte Rosanna

Col. Joseph

Daniel

Daniel

Edward F.

Elisabeth

Elisabeth (wife of Josiah Gilbert)
Elizabeth

Elizabeth (wife of Capt. Daniel)

Condition denotes S=Single, M=Married, W=Widowed

Highlighted area denotes information from cemeteries with no vital record
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No.

30
30
17

101
57
95
90
82
46
38
25

97
79
39
53

62

11

78

83

25

85

Sex
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Condition

child
infant
infant
infant
S
infant
M

M

S

w
infant
M

M

child

w2z

Age
Years

17
53
20
63

Age
Months
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Days

27
0
26

19
20
5
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Date of Pg Age Age Age

Death  Month Day Surname Christian Name No. Sex Condition Years  Months Days
1862 August 29 Gilbert Esther 26 F S 37 0 0
1780 June 20 Gilbert Esther (wife of Lieut. Benjamin) 85
1810 November 22 Gilbert Hannah (wife of Col. Joseph) 75
1830 March 20 Gilbert Hannah (wife of Reuben) 53
1816 February 16 Gilbert Humphrey 49 6
1871 July 30 Gilbert John Fiske 43 M M 69 0 0
1878 June 13 Gilbert Julia A. 57 F w 72 0 0
1760 June 24 Gilbert Lieut. Benjamin 69
1850 September 7 Gilbert Lucy 10 F S 54 4 7
1865 September 29 Gilbert Lucy (b. July 17, 1793) 33 F S 72 2 12
1772  April 22 Gilbert Lucy (wife of Ensign Daniel) 42
1864 September 30 Gilbert Lyman H. 31 M M 27 0 0
1858 November 24 Gilbert Mary 20 F w 74 0 0
1818 July 7 Gilbert Mary (wife of Capt. Daniel) 90
1884 February 25 Gilbert Mary D. 72 F S 70 2 0
1872 January 26 Gilbert Phebe 45 F w 83 11 13
1883 July 17 Gilbert Sarah F. 71 F w 77 1 8
1892 December 19 Gilbert Stanley A. 92 M S 12 2 16
1877 December 27 Gilbert Thomas 56 M M 80 5 4
1846 February 5 Gilbert Thomas Bond 5 M child 1 5 2
1871 August 21 Gilmore Clarence F. 43 M child 13 9 17
1870 July 12 Gilmore Delia A. 41 F M 24 9 29
1870 July 19 Gilmore Delia I. F. 41 F infant 0 1 8
1862 April 13 Gilmore John W. 26 M S 22 0 13
1871 December 30 Gilmore Nancy R. 44 F M 59 8 17
1865 July 22 Gilmore Ruth 32 F w 85 5 25
1869 November 20 Giloon James 40 M M 28 0 0
1897 August 27 Gilwree Edward R. 101 ™M infant 0 8 6

Condition denotes S=Single, M=Married, W=Widowed
Highlighted area denotes information from cemeteries with no vital record




Date of
Death

1896
1835
1871
1882
1875
1879
1871
1859
1865
1883
1866
1865
1867
1876
1865
1892
1872
1874
1871
1875
1895
1873
1877
1896
1890
1875
1877
1882

Month

October
April
December
September
October
April

April

June

July

June
January
September
October
July
September
January
July
February
February
August
August
February
March
November
January
August
January
May

Day

19
3
5

23

18
6

29
1

31

16

24

15
7

26

29

28

18

27

24

31

21

16
2
8

10
7
1
3

Surname

Girard
Glass
Gleason
Gleason
Gleason
Gleason
Gleason
Gleason
Gleason
Gleason
Gleason
Gleason
Glenman
Glennon
Glennon
Glennon
Glimon
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard
Goddard

Christian Name

Theodore L.
Esther (wife of John)
Dennis
Hannah
John

John
Judith
Mary
Mary
Thomas
Thomas Jr.
William
Edward
Mary
Mary A.
Michael
Margaret
Charles
Ellen C.
Eugene
Frederick
Josephine
Josephine
Leo
Lucrecia
Nelson
Phelen
Veteline

Condition denotes S=Single, M=Married, W=Widowed

Highlighted area denotes information from cemeteries with no vital record

Pg

No.

99

44
68
52
59
43
21
32
70
34
33
36
53
33
89
46
50
43
52
97
48
55
99
85
51
55
68

Sex

M

M
F
M
M
F
F
F
M
M
M
M
F
F
M
F
M
F
M
M
F
F
M
F
M
M
F

Condition

infant

infant
child
w
infant
infant
child
M
child
M

M
child
child
child
S
infant
child
infant
w
infant
infant
M

Age
Years

Age
Months
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Date of
Death

1881
1857
1857
1870
1877
1883
1875
1894
1884
1849
1760
1880
1872
1874
1887
1871
1873
1873
1880
1873
1879
1885
1872
1876
1885
1891
1872
1882

Month

September
April

April
November
January
December
August
May
November
November
January
February
June

June
March
August
January
January
December
January
July
January
July
October
June

June
September
September

Day

3
5
29
5
10
10
16
27
29
27
n/a
1
16
17
18
8
15
23
14
11
30
13
26
31
10
12
30
3

Surname

Godro
Gomran
Gomran
Goodell
Goodell
Goodreau
Goodrich
Goodrich
Goodron
Goodwin
Goot
Goozey
Gordin
Gorton
Gouen
Gould
Gould
Gould
Gould
Gould
Goyette
Goyette
Goyette
Goyette
Grady
Graham
Graham
Granger

Christian Name

Asa

Mary

Mary

Hattie E.

Hosea B.
Aurina

Artuse

James H.

Louie

Charles William
Dr. Benjamin
Alexander
Azasio
Charlotte (wife of Cyrus)
Amos
Benjamin Henry
Edwin F.

Erwin E.
Harland C.
Henry G.

Alex C.
Josephine E.
Louis J.

Lucy

Edward J.

Ruth G. (wife of William T. Graham)

William T.
Alice C.

Condition denotes S=Single, M=Married, W=Widowed

Highlighted area denotes information from cemeteries with no vital record

Pg

No.

67
18
18
41
55
71
52
94
73

61
46

78
43
48
48
63
48
59
74
46
54
74
87
47
68

Sex

M
F
F
F
M
F
M
M
M
M
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Condition

infant
M
child
na

M
child
infant

child

M
child

child
infant
child
child
infant
child
infant
infant
infant
child
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Age
Years
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16
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Date of Pg Age Age Age

Death  Month Day Surname Christian Name No. Sex Condition Years  Months Days
1863 March 27 Granger Catherine G. 28 F infant 0 8 8
1864 November 12 Granger Lydia J.J. 30 F n/a 19 6 22
1855 August 28 Granger Martin B. 16 M child 0 8 3
1895 October 4 Granger Rinda E. 97 F infant 0 0 0
1867 June 20 Granger Timothy D. 36 M M 48 3 0
1887 October 28 Gravel Orville J. 79 M child 4 6 8
1842 June 16 Graves Charles H. (son of Henry & Triphosa) 0 7

Graves Frank
1865 April 7 Graves Henry 32 M M 51 0 0
1880 March 9 Graves James M. 61 M M 36 8 22
Graves Juliet Houie Graves
1873 May 16 Graves Leonard Jr. 48 M M 42 9 28
Graves Leonard Jr.
1895 September 10 Graves Tryphosa (wife of Henry Graves) 97 F w 78 2 8
1842 June 16 Graves William Henry 2 M child 7
1862 October 20 Graves Willie Albert 27 M M 23 7 4
1898 June 3 Gray Caroline A. (wife of Marshall E. Gray) 104 F w 79 10 25
1882 September 23 Green Fred M. 69 M n/a 16 11 25
1874 July 27 Green Hattie S. 50 F S 39 3 0
1877 July 15 Green Horace 56 M n/a 58 10 7
1897 June 9 Green John 101 M M 70 0 0
1874 February n/a Green Nataniel 50 M M 62 0 0
1855 January 12 Green Susan (widow of Ezra Green) 16 F S 50 7 24
Greene Emma A.
1891 April 15 Greenwood  Josephine Eva 87 F child 8 2 10
1894 December 31 Greenwood Phillip 95 M S 21 3 0
1889 August 30 Grey Emma Cutting Bent 84 F S 29 8 11
1891 March 13  Griffin (still born) 87 F infant 0 0 0

Condition denotes S=Single, M=Married, W=Widowed
Highlighted area denotes information from cemeteries with no vital record




1879 November 15

1870 May 7
1864 July 28
1893 January 9
1893 January 13
1888 January 2

1872 February 25

1897 September 10

1876 March 26
1875 July 14
1872 July 11

Griffin

Griffin
Griffin
Grout
Grout
Guertin
Gunett

Guy
Guy
Guyette
Guyette

Daniel 60

William 41
Willie Herbert 30
Alice Florence 92
Alice Rose 92
Hazel K. 81
Constance 45

Charles H. 101
Walter E. 53
Frank L. 51
not given 46

Condition denotes S=Single, M=Married, W=Widowed

Highlighted area denotes information from cemeteries with no vital record
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child
child

M
infant
child
infant

M
child
infant
infant

65

11
29
0

0

51

0
0
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